

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

ACQA No. 245 of 2015Sarit Mishra **Versus** Khoman Patel

27.02.2024	Mr. Paras Sahu, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Ajay Chandra, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Ali Afzaal Mirza, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Shamsuddin Mirza, learned counsel for respondents No. 1 & 2. Mr. Balraj Gupta, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Devershi Thakur, learned counsel for respondent No. 3. Ms. Pragya Shrivastava, learned Deputy Government Advocate for the State/respondent No. 4. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) JUDGE