



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 245 of 2015

Sarit Mishra **versus** Khoman Patel

Order Sheet

05/05/2025	Ms. Meera Tiwari, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ajay Chandra, Counsel for the Appellant. Ms. Ali Afzal Mirza, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shamsuddin Mirza, Counsel for respondent No.1 and 2. None for respondent No.3. Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Panel Lawyer for respondent No.4. Counsel appearing for respondent No.1 and 2 submits that during pendency of this appeal, respondent No.2 – Bhanumati Sahu has died. In the above circumstances, counsel for the appellant seeks time to file appropriate application regarding deletion of name of respondent No.2. As prayed, list the matter after summer vacation. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Prakash	