



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 245 of 2015

Sarit Mishra *versus* Khoman Patel and Others

Order Sheet

30/06/2025	Ms. Meera Tiwari, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ajay Chandra, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Suraj Jaiswal, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shamsuddin Mirza, Counsel for respondent No.1 & 2. None for respondent No.3. Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Panel Lawyer for the State/respondent No.4. Heard on I.A. No.02/2025, application for deleting the name of respondent No.2 – Bhanumati Sahu from cause title. Counsel appearing for respondent No.1 & 2 has also verified the fact that respondent No.2 – Bhanumati Sahu has died during the pendency of this appeal. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried out. List this case for final hearing after four weeks. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Prakash	