



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**ACQA No. 245 of 2015**

Sarit Mishra **versus** Khoman Patel

**Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
|-------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| <b>28/10/2025</b> | <p>Ms. Puja Lunia appears on behalf of Ms. M. Asha, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Suraj Jaiswal appears on behalf of Shri Shamsuddin Mirja, counsel for respondents No. 1 &amp; 3, while respondent No.2 is reported to be dead.</p> <p>Shri H.A.P.S. Bhatia, P.L. for the State/respondent No.4.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that some documents of the record have been misplaced and prays for time to collect those documents and thereafter prepare and argue the matter.</p> <p>As prayed by him, list it after 3 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/>(Radhakishan Agrawal)<br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Anjani            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |